POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-36319/2024/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ☑spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.03-09-2024

DO No. 561/2024/DR

Sub: Police Estt: Deputation of Sri. Ashraf P, SCPO 7985, (PEN: 147895), Perambra

Police Station, Kozhikode Rural to the Bureau of Immigration—orders issued - reg.

Ref : 1)GO(Rt)No. 2378/2024/Home dated 13.08.2024.

2)PHQ Endt No.E1-65793/2023/PHQ dated 19.08.2024.

In pursuance of the orders contained in the GO cited. Sri. Ashraf P, SCPO 7985, (PEN: 147895), Perambra Police Station, Kozhikode Rural is sanctioned deputation in the Bureau of Immigration (BOI) for a period of three years, under the usual terms and conditions of deputation.

SHO Perambra Police Station, Kozhikode Rural will relieve the incumbents forthwith after clearing all liabilities and report compliance. Necessary entries may be made in the iAPS module and E Roll.

03-09-2024 NIDHINRAJ P IPS, District Police Chief

To : Individual through SHO Perambra Police Station, Kozhikode Rural.

Copy To : The State Police Chief , Kerala for information

SHO Perambra Police Station, Kozhikode Rural for necessary action: Relieve

the

incumbents after settling all the liabilities pending against them and report

compliance.

All Officers in Kozhikode Rural for information.

